

DOGA SIGORTA A.Ş.
ACCOUNTING PERIOD as of March 31, 2023
SOLO INCOME STATEMENT
(All figures are expressed in Turkish Lira "TL".)

	Footnotes	Independent	
		The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - March 31, 2023	The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - March 31, 2022
I- TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT			
A- Non-Life Technical Income		953.055.898	302.460.787
1- Eamed Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		730.521.523	201.697.240
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)	17	923.429.748	382.660.038
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		1.956.473.838	699.569.756
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)	17	(966.103.620)	(292.322.133)
1.1.3- Premiums Transferred to SSI		(66.940.471)	(24.587.584)
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(192.846.359)	(92.860.585)
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		(587.076.552)	(128.250.254)
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)	17	380.610.179	34.974.689
1.2.3- SSI of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		13.620.015	414.979
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(61.865)	(88.102.213)
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		22.961.829	(129.133.957)
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		(23.023.694)	41.031.744
2- Investment Incomes Transferred From Non -Technical Department	4,2	189.850.658	98.887.506
3- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
3.1- Other Gross Technical Incomes (+)		-	-
3.2- Reinsurance Share In Other Gross Technical Incomes (-)		-	-
4- Accrued Salvage and Subrogation Revenues		32.683.716	1.876.042
B- Non-Life Technical Expenditure (-)		(1.014.573.874)	(453.927.759)
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		(820.666.458)	(357.266.664)
1.1- Claims Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)	29	(600.915.449)	(356.368.852)
1.1.1- Gross Claims Paid (-)		(992.156.844)	(597.368.354)
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Claims Paid (+)	17	391.241.395	241.007.503
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(219.751.010)	(905.813)
1.2.1- Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		(1.426.732.001)	27.694.645
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)	17	1.206.980.991	(28.600.457)
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	7.828.804	(1.952.246)
4- Operating Expenses (-)	32	(189.549.732)	(83.543.773)
5- Other Technical Provisions		(12.186.488)	(11.165.076)
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		(61.517.976)	(151.466.973)
D- Life - Technical Income		-	-
1- Eamed Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		-	-
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)		-	-
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		-	-
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		-	-
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		-	-
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Investment Income of Life Branch		-	-
3- Unrealized Investment Gains		-	-
4- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
E- Life - Technical Expenditure		-	-
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Indemnities Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Indemnities Paid (-)		-	-
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Paid Indemnities (+)		-	-
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Gross Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		-	-
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Mathematical Life Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
3.1- Mathematical Life Provision (-)		-	-
3.2- Reinsurance Share of Mathematical Life Provision (+)		-	-
4- Change in Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
4.1- Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (-)		-	-
4.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (+)		-	-
5- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
6- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
7- Investment Expenses (-)		-	-
8- Unrealized Investment Losses (-)		-	-
9- Investment Incomes Transferred To Non-Technical Department (-)		-	-
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)		-	-
G- Pension Related Technical Income		-	-
1- Fund Management Revenues		-	-
2- Administrative Expenses Fee		-	-
3- Admission Fee Revenues		-	-
4- Administrative Expenses Fee in Case of Recess		-	-
5- Private Services Expenses Fee		-	-
6- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Increment Value Income		-	-
7- Other Technical Incomes		-	-
H- Pension Related Technical Expenditure		-	-
1- Fund Management Expenditure (-)		-	-
2- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Impairment Charges (-)		-	-
3- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
4- Other Technical Provisions (-)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)		-	-

	Footnotes	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - March 31, 2023	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - March 31, 2022
I- NON-TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT			
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		(61.517.976)	(151.466.973)
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)		-	-
H- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)		-	-
J- General Technical Department Balance (C+F+H)		(61.517.976)	(151.466.973)
K- Investment Incomes		208.482.800	138.752.901
1- Yield From Financial Investments	4, 26	111.539.361	48.054.625
2- Yield From Liquidation Of Financial Investments		-	-
3- Valuation Of Financial Investments		56.955.770	6.546.052
4- Foreign Exchange Profits	4, 36	39.762.081	84.052.778
5- Dividend Incomes from Associates	4, 36	-	-
6- Incomes Subject to Subsidiaries and Group Companies		-	-
7- Incomes From Landed Property, Parcel of Land and Buildings		-	-
8- Incomes From Derivatives		-	-
9- Other Investments	4	225.588	99.446
10- Transferred Investment Income From Technical Life Department		-	-
L- Investment Expenses (-)		(199.519.748)	(132.615.268)
1- Investment Administration Expenses – Interest Is Included (-)		-	-
2- Impairment Charges Of Investments (-)		-	(4.719.141)
3- The Arising Losses From Liquidation of Investments (-)		-	-
4- Transferred Investment Income To Non-Technical Life Department (-)	4.2.	(189.850.658)	(98.887.506)
5- Losses Arising From Derivatives (-)		-	-
6- Foreign Exchange Losses (-)	4.2, 36	(6.636.894)	(26.752.216)
7- Depreciation Expenses (-)	4.2, 6	(2.952.274)	(2.256.405)
8- Other Investment Expenses (-)		(79.922)	-
M- Income and Profit, Expenditure and Loss Pertaining To Other Operations and Extra Ordinary Operations (+/-)		(15.830)	(292.161)
1- Reserves Account (+/-)	47	(15.655.119)	(608.496)
2- Rediscount Account (+/-)	47	2.322.900	-
3- Qualifying Insurance Account (+/-)		-	-
4- Inflation Adjustment Losses (+/-)		-	-
5- Deferred Tax Assets Account (+/-)	35	-	-
6- Deferred Tax Obligation Expenditure (-)		-	-
7- Other Income and Profits		14.170.142	565.171
8- Other Ordinary Expenses and Losses (-)		(853.753)	(248.836)
9- Previous Period's Income and Profits		-	-
10- Previous Period's expenses and losses (-)		-	-
N- Net Profit / Loss for the Period		(52.570.754)	(145.621.501)
1- Profit and Loss for the Period	37	(52.570.754)	(145.621.501)
2- Provision for Tax And Other Legal Liabilities on Profit (-)	35	-	-
3- Net Profit or Loss for the Period	37	(52.570.754)	(145.621.501)
4- Inflation Adjustment Account		-	-